Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



Email : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04712447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER III (1)/1658/2020/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated. 02/07/2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission KAS OFFICER JUNIOR TIME SCALE TRAINEE-STREAM-II(KERALA ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE) Cat. No. 187/2019 - Erratum Notification of Invalidation Notification-issuing of – reg.
- Ref: (1)S/L No. 28/2021/ERIII Dated 24/03/2021. (2)Invalidation Notification No. ERIII(1)1658/2020/EW Dated 24/03/2021
 - (3)Order No. ERIII(1)1658/2020/EW Dated 23/06/2021 of the Hon'ble Chairman, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Invalidation Notification of Short List No. 28/2021/ERIII published on 24/03/2021 for selection to the post of KAS OFFICER JUNIOR TIME SCALE TRAINEE-STREAM-II(Cat. No.187/2019) in KERALA ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE.

The only Register No. (100376) included in the invalidation notification under reference is deleted and NIL Notification is here by published.

The Invalidation Notification [No. ERIII(1) 1658/2020/EW Dated 24/03/2021] of Short List No. 28/2021/ERIII dated 24/03/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission,

Pattom, Tvpm4. Approved for issue,

Section Officer.